Discount rate 10.00%

Long term growth rate 4.00%

Sum of future DCF 5,773,049 €

Terminal value 23,002,569 €

Total value 28,775,618 €

Pre-existing shares 50,000

Newly issued shares 200,000

Total shares 250,000

% of old shares 20.0%

Estimated value of Enercom Tokens 23,020,494 €

Fair per share 115.1 €

Looking to raise 20,000,000 €

Bid Price 100 € (equal to ETH 0.69)

Discount 13.1%

5.5 Admission to trading and dealing arrangements

Enercom Tokens are not admitted to trading on a regulated market. The Issuer reserves the right to
apply for admission to trading on a regulated market.

5.6 Dilution

The existing shareholders waived the exercise of their subscription rights to subscribe the Enercom
Tokens. The following is a comparison of participation in share capital and voting rights for existing
shareholders before and after the capital increase resulting from the public offer:

Before

Issuance of
200.000 new shares

and capital
increase of EUR

2,000,000

After

Shareholder Ordinary
shares held

Voting
interest

Ordinary shares
held

Share
percentage

Voting
interest

Kaspars
Zvaigzne

33,500   67% 33,500 1.6%   67%

Stefano
Antichi

14,000   28% 14,000 0.7%   28%

Equanimity
AG

  2,500   5%   2,500 0.1%   5%

Total 50,000 100% 2,050,000 100% 100%

Page 32 of 44

6. CORPORATE GOVERNANCE

This section shall explain the issuer’s administration and the role of the persons involved in the
management of the company. It will furthermore provide information on the background of senior
management, their remuneration and its potential link to the issuer’s performance.

The governing bodies of the Issuer are the General Meeting, the Board of Directors and the statutory
Auditor. The competencies of these bodies are governed by the Liechtenstein Persons and
Companies Law (“ PCL”), the Articles of Association and the Organisational and Business Regulations.